

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13299/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2012 in WP No.8492/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RATAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHESHRAO Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report) impugned

Date: 04/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to Petitioner's depositing a sum of Rs.1 lac (Rupee one lac only) with the Trial Court within a period of six weeks from today, notice be issued to the Respondent.

Learned counsel for Petitioner submitted that he still continues to be in possession of the suit land. If that be so, parties are directed to maintain status quo, as it obtains today.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master