

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13299/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2012 in WP No.8492/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RATAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHESHRAO Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Daisy Mannah, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

Pursuant to order, dated 04.05.2012, the petitioner has deposited a sum of Rs. 1 lakh with the Trial Court. Since we have dismissed the special leave petition, we permit the petitioner to withdraw the said amount.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		

